ATC-30	5865 Vol MU Page 519
TRUST D	EED /
THIS TRUST DEED, made this <u>194</u> day of <u>Downing</u> <u>R. HOUSS</u> <u>DWD</u> <u>JAION</u> ASPENTITLE & ESCROW, INC., an OREGON CORPORATION	MONTRESA, 19 56, between 0 (, HOTES Here, as Grantor, as Trustee, and FN REALTY SERVICES, INC., a CALIFORNIA
CORPORATION, TRUSTEE as Beneficiary. WITNESS	
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to tr COUNTY, OREGON, described as:	rustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH
Lot in Block of Tract 1113-Oregon Shores-Unit 2 Page 20 of Maps in the office of the County Recorder of said County.	as shown on the map filed on December 9, 1977 in Volume 21,
	andra Antonio de Antonio de Antonio de Antonio de Antonio Antonio de Antonio de A
	$\frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} = \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} \frac{\partial f_{\rm eff}}{\partial t} + \partial f_{\rm e$
beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest here	herein contained and payment of the sum of
The date of maturity of the deht secured by this instrument is the date, stated above the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, ago obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's of expressed therein, or herein, shull become immediately due and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing	
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or	restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of
permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions, and	the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
restrictions affecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the benefici- ary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or	10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time with due notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon und take possistion of said property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable autorney's feet subject to paragraph 7 hereof upon any
hereafter erected on the said premises against loss or damage by the and such other hasards as the beneficiary may from time to time require in a amount not less than said the said of the beneficient with loss navable to the latter, all noticies of insurance shall be delivered	indebtedness secured hereby, in such order as beneficiary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of fire and other insurance policies or
The amount collected under any first second for the prantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver said policies to the beneficiary at least fifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on said buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same at groups at least The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount to collected, or any	compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event and if the above described real property is currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,
pair thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or institute any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep said premises free from constru	the beneficiary may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity, as a mortgage in the manner provided by law for mortgage foreclosures. However, if said real property is not so currently used, the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and saie. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute
due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts interejor to correcticuty, studius inte grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, avscs-ments, instrumce premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiency with funds with which to make such payment, beneficiary may, at its	and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligations secured hereby, whereupon the trustee shall fix the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law, and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS/86.740 to 86.795.
option, make payment thereof, and the amount is paid, with the solution the fact set forth in the note secured hereby, it is with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed so it is added to and become a part of the debt period by this must deed without work of any rights ariting from breach of any of	13. Should the beneficiary elect to foreclose by advertisement and sale then after default at any time prior to five days before the date set by the trustee for the trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged by ORS 86.760, may pay to the beneficiary or his successors in interest, respectively, the entire amount then due,
the covenants hereoj and for such payments, with interest as a poresaid, the polytic hereinbefore described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such navments that be immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment	under the terms of the trust deed and the obligation secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding \$50 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred, and thereby cure the default, in
thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection	which even all forectosure proceedings shall be held on the date and at the time and place 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the
with this obligation. 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee, and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the	highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, at the provent or warranty are the proof of the deform.
proceedings in which observes to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and foreclosure of this deed, to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees provided, however, in case the suit is between the grantor and the beneficiary or the trustee then the prevailing party shall be entitled to the attorney's fees herein described; the amount of attorney's fees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court or by the appellate court if an appeal is taken.	excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of [1] the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney. [2] to the obligation secured by the trust deed. [3] to all persons having recorded liens
It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property thall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monics payable as compensation for	subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee
events taking, which are in second of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's gives necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid is beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and is receive fees, both in the trial and applied courts, necessarily paid or incurred beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indeficiency in such proceedings, and its balance	appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any crustee herein numed or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substructions shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its blace of record, which, when recorded in the
expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in eare of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without effecting the liability of any	office of the County Clerk or Recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustice. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law, Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding, in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action
person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating any	y and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee
simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumber NOTE: The Trust Deed, Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an enter	red titled thereto
or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Orego property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, or the Unite	

861

na	tnat	he	W1]]	warrant	and	forever	defend	the	same	against	all	persons	whomsoeve	r,

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural persoh) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural

1 1 5**199**

purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

You have the option to cancel your contract or agreement of sale by notice to the seller until midnight of the fourteenth day following the signing of the contract or agreement.

If you did not receive a Property Report prepared pursuant to the rules and regulations of the Office of Interstate Land Sales Regis

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warrs	rance of your signing the contract or agreement, this contract or agreement may ng.
or such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and R beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Review	egulation Z, the
disclosures. If compliance with the Act not required, disreg	and this notice.
	Dende Mares
(if the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	WETTNESSED R.Y: F. ANL
STATE OF (0)	25 93.490j
County of	STATE OF, County of) ss.
	Personally appeared
Personally appeared the above named	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the
and acknowledged the foregoing instru-	president and that the latter is the
ment to be	secretary of
	and that the seal attized to the forefoint instrument in the corporation,
Betore me: (OFFICIAL	half of said corporation by authority of its has signed and sealed in be-
SEAL)	them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:
Notary Public for	
My commission expires:	Notary Public for (OFFICIAL SEAL)
	My commission expires:
·	
said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all avide	Il indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of
estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance	ithout warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the and documents to
and the second by you under the same. Man reconveyance	ithout warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the and documents to
DATED:, 19	Beneficiary
DATED:	Beneficiary res. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.
DATED:, 19	Beneficiary res. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.
DATED:	Beneficiary res. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON S5. County of
DATED:	Beneficiary res. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON S5. County of Certify that the within instru-
DATED:	Beneficiary res. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of County of Certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
DATED:	Beneficiary res. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of County
DATED:	Beneficiary Tres. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of County
DATED:	Beneficiary Tres. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of County
DATED:	Beneficiary Tres. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.
DATED:	Beneficiary Tres. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of County
DATED:	Beneficiary Beneficiary res. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of County of County County of County of County County of County of
DATED:	Beneficiary Beneficiary res. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of County of County County of County of County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County County
DATED:	Beneficiary Beneficiary res. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of County of County County of County of County County of County of
DATED:	Beneficiary Beneficiary res. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of County of County County of County of County County of County of
DATED:	Beneficiary Beneficiary res. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON County of County of County County of County of County County of County of

c

ByDeputy

5200

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, Staple COUNTY OF LOS Angeles On this the 2nd day of December On this the <u>undersigned</u>, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, Personally appeared _______ It to _____ It to _____ It to _____ It to ______ It to _______ It to ________ It to ________It to ________It to ________It to _______It to _______It to _______It to _______It to _______It to ______It to ______It to _______It to _______It to _______It to ______It to _______It to ______It to _____It to _____It to _____It to _____It to _____It to ______It to ______It to ______It to ______It to ______It to ______It to _____It to _____It to _____It to _____It to _____It to ______It to ______It to _____It to ____It to _____It to _____It to _____It to _____It to _____It to _____It to ____It to ____It _19_86 before me, INSURANCE Witness the within instrument as a witness thereto, who being by me duly swom, the within instrument as a wipless underso, who come of the deposed and said: That <u>Neil Roy Delamater</u> resides at <u>Los Angeles</u> FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP CAL-376 (Rev. 8-82) Ack. Linda L. Hayes him was present and saw Donald R. personally known to be that person described in, and whose name is subscribed to the within and annexed instrument, that & In, and whose harve is subscribed to increment execute the same, and that affiant subscribed _ name thereto as a winess to said execution. OFFICIAL SEAL SEANNE NIGH: Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY to be that person described Stable Signature_ his ing My Comm. Exp. Aug. 18, 1989 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: Filed for record at request of ______Aspen Title Company_____ A.D., 19 87 at 3:20 o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. M87 FEE \$13.00 _ day Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By